TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RANGAIRE LP		07/11/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROAN-NUTONE STORAGE SOLUTIONS LP
Street Address:	50 Kennedy Plaza
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0829766	FROST QUEEN
Registration Number:	1312224	RANGAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455 Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Gloria Jung

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3232/615
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Jung
Signature:	/GLORIA JUNG/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0635**

900115071

Date:	09/02/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page2.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page3.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page4.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page5.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page6.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RANGAIRE LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RANGAIRE LP" TO "BROAN-NUTONE STORAGE SOLUTIONS LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

2700456 8100

080776814

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6721665

DATE: 07-11-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:03 PM 07/11/2008 FILED 12:01 PM 07/11/2008 SRV 080776814 ~ 2700456 WILE

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the

provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Rangaire LP

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows: The name of the limited partnership is Brown-NuTone Storage Solutions LP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this May of July A.D. 2008

By: Ragnaire GP, Inc.

General Partner(s)

Name: Print or Type

Kevin W. Donnelly

Vice President and Secretary



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

BROAN-NUTONE STORAGE SOLUTIONS LP Filing Number: 9534311

Amended Registration of Limited Partnership

July 23, 2008

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 21, 2008.



Hope Andrade Secretary of State Form 406 (Revised 02/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX; 512/463-5709 Filing Fee: See instructions



Amendment to Registration

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 2 3 2008

Corporations Section

The legal name of the filing entity is:
RANGAIRE LP
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state. If the entity attained its registration under an assumed name, the qualifying assumed name as shown on the records of the secretary of state is:
The application for registration was issued to the entity on: 01/15/1997
The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 00095343-11
and the state of the same of the state of th
A. Zi The application for registration is amended to change the legal name of the entity as amended in the entity's jurisdiction of formation. The new name is:
Broan-ny tone storage solutions LP
The entity was registered with the secretary of state before January 1, 2006, and has not elected early adoption of the BOC and in accordance with the law applicable to the entity has attached a certificate from the proper filing office in the jurisdiction of formation evidencing the name change. The entity was registered with the secretary of state on or after January 1, 2006, or has filed
an early adoption statement with the secretary of state and is not required to attach a certificate evidencing the name change in the jurisdiction of formation.
B. \square The new name of the entity is not available for use in Texas or fails to include an appropriate organizational designation. Or, the entity wishes to amend the qualifying assumed name stated on its registration or amended registration. The assumed name the entity elects to adopt for purposes of maintaining its registration is:

Form 406

•

C. The application for registration is amende application for registration. The business or act	ad to change the business or activity stated in its ivity that the entity proposes to pursue in this state is:
	2 (√
The entity is authorized to pursue the same busi jurisdiction of formation.	ness or activity under the laws of the entity's
	भूति। विद्यारा विद्यारा होता है। इस महिन्द्र स्थातिक विद्यारा है। इस महिन्द्र स्थातिक विद्यारा है।
The foreign filing entity desires to amend its application to those stated above. Statements coapplication are identified by number or descript	plication for registration to make changes other than or entained in the original application or any amended ion and changed to read as follows:
	er date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date C. This document takes effect upon the occur passage of time. The 90th day after the date of s	rrence of a future event or fact, other than the
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ment to take effect in the manner described below:
	Maria de la Carlo de la Ca Carlo de la Carlo de la Ca
	cognition and the second second
The undersigned signs this document subject to materially false or fraudulent instrument.	the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
4	
Date: 7/2/08	MAT Ille
	XAMA
	Andrew W. Prete; Asst. Secretary of General Partner
	Rangaire CP, Inc. Signature and title of authorized person(s) (see instructions)

Form 406

:

Trademark Schedule:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Owner
FROST QUEEN	829,766	Rangaire LP
RANGAIRE	1,312,224	Rangaire LP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 09/02/2008